THE DATASHEET OF
ST16C450CP40-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017
ST16C450
Rev. 4.20
PLCC Package
UNIVERSAL ASYNCHRONOUS

 IO
R
 -
D
D
IS
C
S
O
U
T
-A
S
ST16C450CJ44
 Part number Package Operating temperature Device Status
 ST16C450CP40 40-Lead PDIP 0° C to + 70° C Active.  See the ST16C450CQ48 for new designs.
 ST16C450CJ44 44-Lead PLCC 0° C to + 70° C Active
 ST16C450CQ48 48-Lead TQFP 0° C to + 70° C Active
 ST16C450IP40 40-Lead PDIP -40° C to + 85° C Active. See the ST16C450IQ48 for new designs.
 ST16C450IJ44 44-Lead PLCC -40° C to + 85° C Active
 ST16C450IQ48 48-Lead TQFP -40° C to + 85° C Active
September 2003
Th
e p
ro